508285968 12/15/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8333157

Corrective Assignment to correct the A CONVEYING PARTY WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE ORIGINAL FILING BUT WAS LISTED IN THE ASSIGNMENT. THIS WILL ADDED THE INDIVIDUAL. previously recorded on Reel 063994 Frame 0555. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the XIAOFENG XIANG WAS LEFT OUT OF THE ORIGINAL FILINGS, BUT WILL BE INCLUDED IN THIS RESUBMISSION	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	INCLUDED IN THE ORIGINAL FILING BUT WAS LISTED IN THE ASSIGNMENT. THIS WILL ADDED THE INDIVIDUAL. previously recorded on Reel 063994 Frame 0555. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the XIAOFENG XIANG WAS LEFT OUT OF THE ORIGINAL FILINGS, BUT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIAOFENG XIANG	05/08/2023
ZHICHAO WANG	05/08/2023
XIANGYU ZHANG	05/08/2023
YONGGANG BAI	05/08/2023
XIAOYU LU	05/08/2023
MINGHAO LI	05/10/2023
BO ZHANG	05/08/2023
ZHONGHUA JIN	05/11/2023
WEI YAO	05/11/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XI'AN THERMAL POWER RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LTD		
Street Address:	NO. 136 XINGQING ROAD, BEILIN DISTRICT		
Internal Address:	SHAANXI		
City:	XI'AN		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	710032		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18330663

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3176382922

Email: docketing@maginot.com

Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE, AND BECK, LLP

PATENT REEL: 066033 FRAME: 0919

508285968

Address Line 1: 150 WEST MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2209-0031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL D. BECK

SIGNATURE: /Michael D. Beck/

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/15/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2209-0031\_BIOM2303347US-Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2209-0031\_BIOM2303347US-Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066033 FRAME: 0920

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Xiaofeng XIANG, No.136 Xingqing Road, Beilin District, Xi'an, Shaanxi 710032, China; Zhichao WANG, No.136 Xingqing Road, Beilin District, Xi'an, Shaanxi 710032, China; Xiangyu ZHANG, No.136 Xingqing Road, Beilin District, Xi'an, Shaanxi 710032, China; Yonggang BAI, No.136 Xingqing Road, Beilin District, Xi'an, Shaanxi 710032, China; Xiaoyu LU, No.136 Xingqing Road, Beilin District, Xi'an, Shaanxi 710032, China; Minghao LI, No.136 Xingqing Road, Beilin District, Xi'an, Shaanxi 710032, China; Bo ZHANG, No.136 Xingqing Road, Beilin District, Xi'an, Shaanxi 710032, China; Zhonghua JIN, No.136 Xingqing Road, Beilin District, Xi'an, Shaanxi 710032, China; and Wei YAO, No.136 Xingqing Road, Beilin District, Xi'an, Shaanxi 710032, China, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PACKING DEVICE FOR ADSORPTION DEVICE, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States is being filed, claiming priority to Chinese Patent Application No. 202210636671.1 filed on June 07, 2022;

AND WHEREAS, XI'AN THERMAL POWER RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LTD, No.136 Xingqing Road, Beilin District, Xi'an, Shaanxi 710032, China, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in said invention to **XI'AN THERMAL POWER RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LTD**.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said **XI'AN THERMAL POWER RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LTD** our entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said **XI'AN THERMAL POWER RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LTD** as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, our signature and date of execution:

PATENT REEL: 066033 FRAME: 0921

Xiaofeng XIANG しない			Date 4.23, 5.8
Zhichao WANG よせな			Date >0 1 8
Xiangyu ZHANG 《何芳			Date 2*23.5.8
Yonggang BAI 包含為			Date 202 S. S. S
Xiaoyu LU \$\hat{2} \hat{2}			Date ≱023. \$ - 8
マルマ Minghao LI 李崎皓			Date 2023 5 10
Bo ZHANG		_	Date 2023, 17 8
Zhonghus JIN	V.		Date
Wei YAO	工 认.		Date 2023, 5.11
7	r.		

**RECORDED: 12/15/2023** 

PATENT REEL: 066033 FRAME: 0922